

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192) & SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204 & SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009
 No. of Bidders: 02

O & G INDUSTRIES INC

MANAFORT BROS INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	O & G INDUSTRIES INC		MANAFORT BROS INC							
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		3608	500.00	3608	500.00	3310	000.00	3310	000.00		
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	cu.m	47029	32.50	1528442.50			33.50	1575471.50				
0202103A	ROCK EXCAVATION	cu.m	2910	110.00	320100.00			100.00	291000.00				
0202130A	SCARIFY BLASTING DRILL HOLES	m	1830	15.00	27450.00			80.00	146400.00				
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m	2110	6.60	13926.00			14.00	29540.00				
0202502	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	sq.m	1769	60.00	106140.00			60.00	106140.00				
0202503A	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB	m	34464	1.00	34464.00			1.00	34464.00				
0202524A	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS WEARING SURFACE	sq.m	1565	41.50	64947.50			60.00	93900.00				
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m	30886	2.20	67949.20			4.20	129721.20				
0203202	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	cu.m	2100	81.75	171675.00			50.00	105000.00				
0204001	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	m	235	2575.00	605125.00			4600.00	1081000.00				
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m	1559	32.00	49888.00			50.00	77950.00				
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m	973	80.00	77840.00			200.00	194600.00				
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m	7572	38.00	287736.00			60.00	454320.00				
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m	377	100.00	37700.00			300.00	113100.00				
0205005	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 4.5 M DEEP	cu.m	917	48.00	44016.00			70.00	64190.00				
0205006	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 4.5 M DEEP	cu.m	46	150.00	6900.00			600.00	27600.00				
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	sq.m	71983	2.10	151164.30			3.00	215949.00				
0210100A	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	sq.m	180	25.00	4500.00			50.00	9000.00				
0210116	STONE CHECK DAM	ea.	2	400.00	800.00			1500.00	3000.00				

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192) & SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204 & SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009
 No. of Bidders: 02

O & G INDUSTRIES INC

MANAFORT BROS INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	O & G INDUSTRIES INC		MANAFORT BROS INC					
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0210200A	TEMPORARY SLOPE PROTECTION	sq.m	29489	1 60	47182 40	1 50	44233 50				
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	estpls		40000 00	40000 00	40000 00	40000 00				
0212004	SUBBASE	cu.m	14429	58 85	849146 65	70 00	1010030 00				
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	cu.m	200	112 00	22400 00	200 00	40000 00				
0216002A	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	cu.m	700	100 00	70000 00	100 00	70000 00				
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m	10586	13 00	137618 00	13 00	137618 00				
0401152A	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT FOR ROADWAY (FULL DEPTH)	cu.m	370	1020 00	377400 00	1200 00	444000 00				
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L	293711	1 00	293711 00	1 50	440566 50				
0406272A	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0 TO 100 MM)	sq.m	163249	6 00	979494 00	6 00	979494 00				
0406273A	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (OVER 100 TO 200 MM)	sq.m	22557	10 00	225570 00	8 00	180456 00				
0406311	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE OVERLAY	m	93	25 00	2325 00	25 00	2325 00				
0406441	SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM	t	1070	150 00	160500 00	130 00	139100 00				
0406442	SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM	t	66761	92 30	6162040 30	101 00	6742861 00				
0406445	SUPERPAVE 37.5 MM	t	20627	110 00	2268970 00	110 00	2268970 00				
0406447A	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEDGING	t	12895	129 00	1663455 00	108 00	1392660 00				
0406449	SUPERPAVE 6.25 MM	t	35	392 00	13720 00	500 00	17500 00				
0406995A	ILLUMINATION FOR NIGHT CONCRETE SLIP FORMING (MOBILE)	hr	604	290 00	175160 00	150 00	90600 00				
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		80000 00	80000 00	80000 00	80000 00				
0503250A	CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		175000 00	175000 00	260000 00	260000 00				

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192) & SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204 & SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009
 No. of Bidders: 02

O & G INDUSTRIES INC

MANAFORT BROS INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	O & G INDUSTRIES INC		MANAFORT BROS INC			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0503251A	CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 2)	1.s.		175000.00	175000.00	250000.00	250000.00		
0503252A	CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 3)	1.s.		175000.00	175000.00	230000.00	230000.00		
0503253A	CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 4)	1.s.		175000.00	175000.00	220000.00	220000.00		
0503254A	CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 5)	1.s.		175000.00	175000.00	265000.00	265000.00		
0503255A	CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 6)	1.s.		175000.00	175000.00	230000.00	230000.00		
0503256A	CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 7)	1.s.		175000.00	175000.00	230000.00	230000.00		
0503258A	CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 8)	1.s.		175000.00	175000.00	210000.00	210000.00		
0503259A	CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 9)	1.s.		175000.00	175000.00	250000.00	250000.00		
0503268A	CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 10)	1.s.		175000.00	175000.00	250000.00	250000.00		
0503269A	CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 12)	1.s.		175000.00	175000.00	250000.00	250000.00		
0503306A	CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 13)	1.s.		175000.00	175000.00	265000.00	265000.00		
0503900A	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.s.		131000.00	131000.00	40000.00	40000.00		
0507000	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	1350.00	2700.00	2600.00	5200.00		
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	191	4400.00	840400.00	3100.00	592100.00		
0507002	ABANDON CATCH BASIN	ea.	11	1350.00	14850.00	1200.00	13200.00		
0507018	SPECIAL TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	19	1000.00	19000.00	2100.00	39900.00		

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192) & SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204 & SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 02				O & G INDUSTRIES INC			MANAFORT BROS INC					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0507021	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.	3	6000 00	18000 00	5100 00	15300 00					
0507026	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (1.2 M SUMP)	ea.	2	5200 00	10400 00	5000 00	10000 00					
0507097	TYPE "'C-L'" CATCH BASIN (W/1.2 M SUMP)	ea.	4	5200 00	20800 00	5000 00	20000 00					
0507201	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	217	4400 00	954800 00	3500 00	759500 00					
0507221	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.	5	6000 00	30000 00	5000 00	25000 00					
0507222	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	10	6000 00	60000 00	5000 00	50000 00					
0507484	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN, DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II (1.2 M SUMP)	ea.	2	6800 00	13600 00	6500 00	13000 00					
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	8	6000 00	48000 00	4000 00	32000 00					
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	27	1350 00	36450 00	1500 00	40500 00					
0507821	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	2100 00	6300 00	2000 00	6000 00					
0507830	CONVERT MANHOLE TO TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	6	2100 00	12600 00	2100 00	12600 00					
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	1	2100 00	2100 00	2500 00	2500 00					
0520037A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	cu.dm	2060	18 00	37080 00	16 00	32960 00					
0601003	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	cu.m	320	1020 00	326400 00	850 00	272000 00					
0601070A	CLASS "S" CONCRETE	cu.m	4	32700 00	130800 00	20000 00	80000 00					
0601156A	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH	m	28	21700 00	607600 00	25000 00	700000 00					
0601196A	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH	cu.m	1	59000 00	59000 00	15000 00	15000 00					
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	cu.m	297	1260 00	374220 00	1500 00	445500 00					
0601301	UNDERWATER CONCRETE	cu.m	695	300 00	208500 00	350 00	243250 00					

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192) & SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204 & SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009
 No. of Bidders: 02

O & G INDUSTRIES INC

MANAFORT BROS INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	O & G INDUSTRIES INC		MANAFORT BROS INC		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0601422A	CLASS "S" CONCRETE FOR HISTORIC BRIDGES	cu.m	8	38685.00	309480.00	30000.00	240000.00		
0601423A	CLASS "C" CONCRETE - REPLICATED	cu.m	29	10000.00	290000.00	25000.00	725000.00		
0601604A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	m	46	446.00	20516.00	445.00	20470.00		
0601887A	COLOR-MATCHING OF CONCRETE	ea.	12	550.00	6600.00	1100.00	13200.00		
0601888A	COLOR-MATCHED COATING FOR CONCRETE	sq.m	1650	146.00	240900.00	275.00	453750.00		
0601889A	COLOR-MATCHED ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	sq.m	1650	116.00	191400.00	150.00	247500.00		
0601890A	COLOR-MATCHED STAIN FOR CONCRETE	sq.m	395	166.00	65570.00	150.00	59250.00		
0601891A	COLOR-MATCHED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	sq.m	59	846.00	49914.00	330.00	19470.00		
0601892A	COLOR-MATCHED CRACK SEALANT FOR CONCRETE	m	71	902.00	64042.00	165.00	11715.00		
0601893A	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH FOR HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGES	cu.m	11	56620.00	622820.00	34000.00	374000.00		
0601894A	RESTORATION OF ORNAMENTAL HISTORIC CONCRETE	cu.dm	400	216.00	86400.00	100.00	40000.00		
0601895A	REMOVAL OF GRAFFITI FROM HISTORIC CONCRETE	sq.m	5	2000.00	10000.00	2000.00	10000.00		
0601988A	TESTING AND ANALYSIS OF HISTORIC CONCRETE	ea.	13	9500.00	123500.00	5000.00	65000.00		
0602002	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	kg	40440	2.75	111210.00	3.50	141540.00		
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	kg	33750	3.25	109687.50	4.00	135000.00		
0602890	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM	ea.	100	78.00	7800.00	65.00	6500.00		
0602891	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.	180	65.00	11700.00	60.00	10800.00		

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192) & SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204 & SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 02				O & G INDUSTRIES INC			MANAFORT BROS INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0602910A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	ea.	4268	32.60	139136.80	23.00	98164.00		
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bbl	1	800.00	800.00	2500.00	2500.00		
0603255A	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL	sq.m	1	900.00	900.00	2500.00	2500.00		
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		6000.00	6000.00	15000.00	15000.00		
0603475A	STRUCTURAL STEEL SIGN SUPPORTS (PAINTED)	kg	3820	15.00	57300.00	15.00	57300.00		
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	4	2100.00	8400.00	4500.00	18000.00		
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	cu.m	436	48.00	20928.00	70.00	30520.00		
0651012	375 MM R.C. PIPE	m	1490	285.00	424650.00	308.00	458920.00		
0651013	450 MM R.C. PIPE	m	288	325.00	93600.00	358.00	103104.00		
0651015	600 MM R.C. PIPE	m	176	375.00	66000.00	442.00	77792.00		
0651017	750 MM R.C. PIPE	m	4	500.00	2000.00	980.00	3920.00		
0651019	900 MM R.C. PIPE	m	13	600.00	7800.00	720.00	9360.00		
0651020	1050 MM R.C. PIPE	m	8	800.00	6400.00	1335.00	10680.00		
0651270A	CONCRETE PIPE CONNECTION	ea.	310	600.00	186000.00	500.00	155000.00		
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	429	255.00	109395.00	175.00	75075.00		
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT 300 MM TO 1050 MM DIAMETER	m	12676	26.00	329576.00	30.00	380280.00		
0702026A	MICROPILES	ea.	106	6700.00	710200.00	6400.00	678400.00		
0702027A	VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.	2	46300.00	92600.00	45000.00	90000.00		
0702028A	PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.	6	7000.00	42000.00	7000.00	42000.00		
0702029A	MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT	m	50	350.00	17500.00	350.00	17500.00		
0703010	STANDARD RIPRAP	cu.m	480	100.00	48000.00	100.00	48000.00		
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	cu.m	50	200.00	10000.00	200.00	10000.00		

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192)& SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204& SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 02				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	sq.m	2133	36	50	77854	50	37	00	78921	00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	sq.m	320	11	00	3520	00	30	00	9600	00
0714020	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING	sq.m	4844	100	00	484400	00	1	00	4844	00
0751711	150 MM UNDERDRAIN	m	1041	85	00	88485	00	140	00	145740	00
0755009	GEOTEXTILE	sq.m	280	3	75	1050	00	7	00	1960	00
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	sq.m	3500	3	50	12250	00	4	00	14000	00
0803010	PAVED APRON	sq.m	50	250	00	12500	00	100	00	5000	00
0811014A	MERRITT PARKWAY CONCRETE CURBING	m	23097	179	00	4134363	00	195	00	4503915	00
0821012A	MERRITT PARKWAY MEDIAN BARRIER	m	3740	330	00	1234200	00	335	00	1252900	00
0821013A	MERRITT PARKWAY MEDIAN BARRIER (BRIDGE)	m	215	990	00	212850	00	1300	00	279500	00
0821016A	MERRITT PARKWAY MEDIAN BARRIER (0.3 M WIDE)	m	209	465	00	97185	00	400	00	83600	00
0821019A	MERRITT PARKWAY BARRIER	m	346	825	00	285450	00	500	00	173000	00
0822001A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m	8575	120	00	1029000	00	100	00	857500	00
0822002A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m	36839	50	00	1841950	00	34	00	1252526	00
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	m	97	191	00	18527	00	300	00	29100	00
0822006A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	m	61	129	00	7869	00	300	00	18300	00
0824052	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m	398	49	50	19701	00	70	00	27860	00
0904050A	TWO TUBE RETROFIT BRIDGE RAIL	m	238	495	00	117810	00	500	00	119000	00
0904487A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL)	m	43	606	00	26058	00	610	00	26230	00

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192) & SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204 & SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 8

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009
 No. of Bidders: 02

O & G INDUSTRIES INC

MANAFORT BROS INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0904919A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (TRAFFIC)	m	56	1200.00	67200.00	1200.00	67200.00		
0910052A	MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL	m	35317	171.60	6060397.20	140.00	4944380.00		
0910053A	MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		16100.00	16100.00	16000.00	16000.00		
0910054A	MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL SYSTEM 2	m	98	207.00	20286.00	210.00	20580.00		
0910055A	MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL SYSTEM 3	m	930	341.00	317130.00	340.00	316200.00		
0910058A	MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL LEADING END ATTACHMENT	ea.	53	1675.00	88775.00	1700.00	90100.00		
0910059A	MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL TRAILING END ATTACHMENT	ea.	43	500.00	21500.00	500.00	21500.00		
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m	210	70.00	14700.00	70.00	14700.00		
0910187	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.	1	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00		
0910188	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT-VERTICAL SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.	1	2850.00	2850.00	2900.00	2900.00		
0911476A	MERRITT PARKWAY END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.	86	3410.00	293260.00	3400.00	292400.00		
0911477A	MERRITT PARKWAY END ANCHORAGE TYPE II	ea.	28	3410.00	95480.00	3400.00	95200.00		
0911478A	MERRITT PARKWAY END ANCHORAGE TYPE III	ea.	3	2675.00	8025.00	2700.00	8100.00		
0912104A	DRILLING HOLE FOR GUIDE RAIL POST	m	830	252.00	209160.00	100.00	83000.00		
0912496	REMOVE WOOD RAIL	m	1342	20.00	26840.00	20.00	26840.00		
0912499	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	m	4628	11.05	51139.40	11.00	50908.00		
0912502	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (BRIDGE)	m	172	17.00	2924.00	17.00	2924.00		
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	m	26411	15.55	410691.05	10.00	264110.00		

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192) & SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204 & SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 9

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009
 No. of Bidders: 02

O & G INDUSTRIES INC

MANAFORT BROS INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0913992A	DECORATIVE FENCE	m	252	240.00	60480.00	240.00	60480.00		
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00		
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	5326	30.00	159780.00	1.00	5326.00		
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	t	5	775.00	3875.00	1000.00	5000.00		
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	kl	22639	4.75	107535.25	1.00	22639.00		
0944004	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	sq.m	124952	8.00	999616.00	9.00	1124568.00		
0946001	LIMING	t	2	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	2000.00		
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	sq.m	35280	5.20	183456.00	5.20	183456.00		
0949012	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY								
	3.79 LITER CONTAINER	ea.	757	14.25	10787.25	14.00	10598.00		
0949059	ARONIA ARBULIFOLIA RED CHOKEBERRY								
	610 MM - 915 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	144	26.20	3772.80	26.00	3744.00		
0949060	ACER SACCHARUM, SUGAR MAPLE, 915 MM - 1.2 M HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.	331	17.45	5775.95	18.00	5958.00		
0949062	ASTER DIVARICATUS, WHITE WOOD ASTER, 1 LITER CONTAINER	ea.	389	8.15	3170.35	8.00	3112.00		
0949073	LEUCANTHEMUM X SUPERBUM SPP., SHASTA DAISY, 3.79 LITER CONTAINER	ea.	158	14.25	2251.50	14.00	2212.00		
0949086	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMERSWEET								
	610 MM - 915 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	108	26.20	2829.60	26.00	2808.00		

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192) & SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204 & SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 10

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 02				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0949089	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	504	15.75	7938.00	16.00	8064.00				
0949102	CORNUS AMOMUM - "SILKY DOGWOOD" 610 MM - 915 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	154	26.20	4034.80	26.00	4004.00				
0949105	ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM, YARROW, 3.79 LITER CONTAINER	ea.	315	14.00	4410.00	14.00	4410.00				
0949111A	PROTECTIVE FENCING	m	3665	15.00	54975.00	14.00	51310.00				
0949113	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 610 MM - 915 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	1019	26.20	26697.80	26.00	26494.00				
0949127	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS, BUTTON BUSH 460 MM - 610 MM HT. CG	ea.	110	15.70	1727.00	16.00	1760.00				
0949132	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDER- BERRY 460MM-610MM HT. CONTAINER	ea.	252	17.00	4284.00	17.00	4284.00				
0949142	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 610 MM. - 915 MM. HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.	740	36.65	27121.00	37.00	27380.00				
0949143	RHODODENDRON VISCOSUM, SWAMP AZALEA .90M-1.20M HT. B.B.	ea.	163	104.70	17066.10	105.00	17115.00				
0949149	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 610 MM - 915 MM HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.	383	36.65	14036.95	37.00	14171.00				
0949150	QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK 610 MM - 915 MM HT. CONTAINER	ea.	44	36.65	1612.60	37.00	1628.00				
0949172	RUDBECKIA HIRTA, BLACK-EYED SUSAN 3.79 L. CONTAINER	ea.	683	13.10	8947.30	13.00	8879.00				

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192)& SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204& SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 11

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 02				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0949226	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	724	17.00	12308.00	17.00	12308.00				
0949238	JUNIPERUS PFITZER COMPACTUS, COMPACT PFITZER JUNIPER, 460 MM - 610 MM SPREAD B.B.	ea.	294	43.20	12700.80	43.00	12642.00				
0949272	JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS DEPRESSA OLDFIELD COMMON JUNIPER 460 MM 610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	273	47.15	12871.95	47.00	12831.00				
0949277	ACER SACCHARINIUM, SILVER MAPLE 610 MM - 915 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	84	26.20	2200.80	26.00	2184.00				
0949279	KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B. B.	ea.	698	64.00	44672.00	64.00	44672.00				
0949324	LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	214	21.00	4494.00	21.00	4494.00				
0949325	LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 610 MM - 915 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	35	46.55	1629.25	47.00	1645.00				
0949349	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	625	31.45	19656.25	32.00	20000.00				
0949360	PRUNUS SEROTINA, BLACK CHERRY 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	50	15.70	785.00	16.00	800.00				
0949375	QUERCUS ALBA, WHITE OAK, 64 MM - 75 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	20	735.00	14700.00	733.00	14660.00				

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192) & SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204 & SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 12

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 02				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0949392	RHODODENDRON NUDIFLORUM PINKTERBLOOM AZALEA 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	131	47.15	6176.65	47.00	6157.00				
0949402	RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM, ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON, 610MM - 915MM HT. B.B.	ea.	446	87.25	38913.50	88.00	39248.00				
0949403	FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA, AMERICAN BEECH, 50 MM - 65 MM CAL. B.B.		8	815.00	6520.00	815.00	6520.00				
0949409	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.R.	ea.	1103	17.45	19247.35	18.00	19854.00				
0949429A	TREE GUARDS	ea.	1070	2.00	2140.00	2.00	2140.00				
0949432A	ROOT PRUNING	m	1334	5.00	6670.00	5.00	6670.00				
0949434	VIBURNUM DENTATUM 610 MM - 900 MM HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.	656	36.65	24042.40	37.00	24272.00				
0949462	CARPINUS CAROLINIANA 610 MM - 900 MM HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.	63	36.65	2308.95	37.00	2331.00				
0949474	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIA 610 MM - 900 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	204	26.20	5344.80	26.00	5304.00				
0949500	VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY 610 MM-915 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	484	36.65	17738.60	37.00	17908.00				
0949501	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA 50 MM - 60 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	78	367.00	28626.00	367.00	28626.00				

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192)& SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204& SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 13

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009
 No. of Bidders: 02

O & G INDUSTRIES INC

MANAFORT BROS INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	O & G INDUSTRIES INC		MANAFORT BROS INC			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949505	VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM 305 MM - 380 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	74	34.90	2582.60	35.00	2590.00		
0949513	VIBURNUM CASSINOIDES WITHE-ROD VIBURNUM 380 MM - 460 MM HT. B.R.	ea.	179	18.90	3383.10	19.00	3401.00		
0949543	ULMUS AMERICANA "PRINCETON" 90 MM - 100 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	44	1180.00	51920.00	1200.00	52800.00		
0949545	VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	196	17.00	3332.00	17.00	3332.00		
0949575	VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM, MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM, 610 MM - 915 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	871	52.35	45596.85	52.00	45292.00		
0949579	VIBURNUM TOMENTOSUM DOUBLEFILE VIBURNUM 610 MM - 915 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	76	52.35	3978.60	52.00	3952.00		
0949589	VIBURNUM TRILOBUM AMERICAN CRANBERRYBUSH 610 MM - 915 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	289	36.65	10591.85	37.00	10693.00		
0949600	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 915 MM - 1.20 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	111	47.15	5233.65	47.00	5217.00		
0949601	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 1.50 M - 1.80 HT. B.B.	ea.	279	210.00	58590.00	210.00	58590.00		

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192) & SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204 & SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 14

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 02				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0949608	PICEA ABLES NORWAY SPRUCE 1.50 M - 1.80 M HT. B.B.	ea.	110	236.00	25960.00	236.00	25960.00				
0949609	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 1.80 M - 2.45 M HT. B.B.	ea.	299	340.00	101660.00	341.00	101959.00				
0949629	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 1.50 M - 1.80 M HT. B.B.	ea.	214	197.00	42158.00	197.00	42158.00				
0949630	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 1.80 M - 2.45 M HT. B.B.	ea.	164	270.00	44280.00	270.00	44280.00				
0949710	AMELANCHLER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 1.50 M - 1.80 M HT. B.B.	ea.	243	210.00	51030.00	210.00	51030.00				
0949718	CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 1.50 M - 1.80 M HT. B.B.	ea.	164	189.00	30996.00	190.00	31160.00				
0949735	NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 65 MM - 75 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	40	733.00	29320.00	734.00	29360.00				
0949751	CRATAEGUS CRUGALLI COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 1.80 M - 2.45 M HT. B.B.	ea.	139	340.00	47260.00	341.00	47399.00				
0949767	VACCINIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM LOWBUSH BLUEBERRY (350MM - 460MM) HT. B.B.	ea.	486	23.30	11323.80	24.00	11664.00				

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192)& SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204& SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 15

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 02				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0949828	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 915 MM - 1.25 M WHIPS B.R.	ea.	914	17 45	15949 30	18 00	16452 00				
0949831	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 45 MM - 50 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	77	367 00	28259 00	367 00	28259 00				
0949832	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 50 MM - 65 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	146	422 00	61612 00	422 00	61612 00				
0949842	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 45 MM - 50 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	25	445 00	11125 00	445 00	11125 00				
0949846	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 50 MM - 65 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	29	471 00	13659 00	472 00	13688 00				
0949878	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS - PIN OAK 90 MM - 100 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	165	931 00	153615 00	931 00	153615 00				
0949901	BETULA PAPYRIFERA PAPER BIRCH 1.50 M - 1.80 M HT. CLUMPS B.B.	ea.	34	131 00	4454 00	131 00	4454 00				
0949907	BETULA POPULIFOLIA GRAY BIRCH 1.50 M - 1.80 M HT. CLUMPS B.B.	ea.	42	131 00	5502 00	131 00	5502 00				

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192)& SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204& SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 16

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 02				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0949912	BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 1.80 M - 2.45 M HT. B.B.	ea.	21	157	00	3297	00	157	00	3297	00
0949955	QUERCUS BOREALIS MAXIMA EASTERN RED OAK 65 MM - 75 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	115	602	00	69230	00	603	00	69345	00
0949962	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 65 MM - 75 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	113	510	00	57630	00	509	00	57517	00
0949969	QUERCUS BOREALIS NORTHERN RED OAK 45 MM - 50 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	15	437	00	6555	00	440	00	6600	00
0949975	QUERCUS COCCINEA SCARLET OAK 65 MM - 75 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	24	655	00	15720	00	655	00	15720	00
0949977	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 45 MM - 50 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	18	378	00	6804	00	380	00	6840	00
0950005A	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	sq.m	124952	95		118704	40	1	00	124952	00
0950010	TEMPORARY SEEDING	sq.m	117952	51		60155	52	51		60155	52
0950013	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	sq.m	7350	2	50	18375	00	2	50	18375	00
0950040A	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES	sq.m	2573	1	45	3730	85	1	50	3859	50
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		70000	00	70000	00	70000	00	70000	00
0952050A	CONTROL & REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	sq.m	69998	4	35	304491	30	4	50	314991	00
0969000A	PROJECT COORDINATOR	l.s.		50000	00	50000	00	140000	00	140000	00

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192) & SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204 & SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 17

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 02				O & G INDUSTRIES INC			MANAFORT BROS INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0969001A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	mo.	40	9000.00	360000.00	8000.00	320000.00		
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		95000.00	95000.00	95000.00	95000.00		
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	440	75.00	33000.00	60.00	26400.00		
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		2826000.00	2826000.00	3000000.00	3000000.00		
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	cu.m	520	1500.00	780000.00	400.00	208000.00		
0974052A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY - LIMITED METHODS	cu.m	13	10000.00	130000.00	3000.00	39000.00		
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		6542660.00	6542660.00	7000000.00	7000000.00		
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY	day	36960	75	27720.00	75	27720.00		
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	600	164.00	98400.00	100.00	60000.00		
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	34	122.00	4148.00	125.00	4250.00		
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		642300.00	642300.00	2611000.00	2611000.00		
0981100	1 M TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	550	82.00	45100.00	75.00	41250.00		
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	2820	66.00	186120.00	36.00	101520.00		
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	2820	80.00	225600.00	55.00	155100.00		
1201449A	MODIFY STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT	l.s.		9000.00	9000.00	9000.00	9000.00		
1203109	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.	28	3950.00	110600.00	4000.00	112000.00		
1204120A	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED SIGN FACE SHEET ALUMINUM	sq.m	52	1000.00	52000.00	1000.00	52000.00		

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192) & SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204 & SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 18

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 02				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1204121A	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED SIGN FACE SHEET ALUMINUM (LARGE SIGNS)	sq.m	150	182.00	27300.00	182.00	27300.00				
1205201	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.	429	38.25	16409.25	34.00	14586.00				
1205202	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.	220	43.25	9515.00	40.00	8800.00				
1205203	TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.	74	43.25	3200.50	40.00	2960.00				
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	755	12.00	9060.00	15.00	11325.00				
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	41	45.00	1845.00	50.00	2050.00				
1205214	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.	1080	13.00	14040.00	15.00	16200.00				
1205215	TYPE DE-7B DELINEATOR	ea.	75	13.00	975.00	15.00	1125.00				
1206011A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING	l.s.		9650.00	9650.00	10000.00	10000.00				
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		28000.00	28000.00	30000.00	30000.00				
1207030A	PAINING OF ALUMINUM SIGNS	sq.m	150	125.00	18750.00	150.00	22500.00				
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	6	725.00	4350.00	800.00	4800.00				
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	sq.m	23	475.00	10925.00	500.00	11500.00				
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	sq.m	47	450.00	21150.00	500.00	23500.00				
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM YELLOW	m	96400	42	40488.00	42	40488.00				
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM WHITE	m	98400	42	41328.00	42	41328.00				

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192)& SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204& SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 19

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 02				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1209126	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 150 MM WHITE	m	29650	46	13639 00	46	13639 00				
1209128	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 200 MM WHITE	m	9300	56	5208 00	56	5208 00				
1209512A	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 150 MM WHITE (CLASS I)	m	10065	10.20	102663 00	10.20	102663 00				
1210101	100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	31635	.85	26889 75	.85	26889 75				
1210102	100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	31210	.85	26528 50	.85	26528 50				
1210104	200 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	3150	1.40	4410 00	1.40	4410 00				
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	sq.m	11	34.00	374 00	34.00	374 00				
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	sq.m	27650	9.50	262675 00	9.50	262675 00				
1211002	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PAINTED	sq.m	700	9.50	6650 00	9.50	6650 00				
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 100 MM YELLOW	m	660	4.20	2772 00	5.00	3300 00				
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 100 MM WHITE	m	660	4.20	2772 00	5.00	3300 00				
1212003	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 150 MM WHITE	m	163	5.20	847 60	6.00	978 00				
1214002	150 MM PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	m	1320	6.65	8778 00	7.00	9240 00				
1214003	200 MM PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	m	163	8.65	1409 95	9.00	1467 00				

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192)& SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204& SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 20

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 02				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1220013A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS- BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	sq.m	864	170.00	146880.00	100.00	86400.00				
1801000	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 90 KG	ea.	12	340.00	4080.00	500.00	6000.00				
1801001	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 180 KG	ea.	12	345.00	4140.00	500.00	6000.00				
1801002	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 320 KG	ea.	18	350.00	6300.00	500.00	9000.00				
1801003	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 640 KG	ea.	24	365.00	8760.00	500.00	12000.00				
1801004	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 960 KG	ea.	16	370.00	5920.00	500.00	8000.00				
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT)										
	1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	26260	25.00	656500.00						
	2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	26260			10.00	262600.00				

FAIRFIELD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0150(192)& SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 0050-0204& SEE BELOW
 MERRITT PARKWAY
 RESURFACING AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 21

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 02				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1807010	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 90 KG	ea.	9	340	00	3060	00	400	00	3600	00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 180 KG	ea.	15	345	00	5175	00	400	00	6000	00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 320 KG	ea.	39	350	00	13650	00	400	00	15600	00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 640 KG	ea.	36	365	00	13140	00	400	00	14400	00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 960 KG	ea.	18	380	00	6840	00	400	00	7200	00
1807101	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TYPE A)	ea.	21	1100	00	23100	00	1000	00	21000	00
1808514	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD - QS2409Y)	ea.	2	41000	00	82000	00	45000	00	90000	00
2999998A	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM	hr	15000		80	12000	00		80	12000	00
						66586998	22			67618203	97

